Distribution Expenses 167,631.57
Customer Service and Informational Expenses 3,878.53

Normalization of Costs wp 411 11,104.31
Distribution Expenses (22.88)
Administrative and General Expenses 11,127.19

Health Insurance wp 412 8,190.28
Administrative and General Expenses 8,190.28

Out of Period Expenses wp 413 3,042.51
Distribution Expenses 1,133.90
Customer Accounts Expenses 382.22
Customer Service and Informational Expenses (1,394.53)
Administrative and General Expenses 2,920.92

Non-Recurring Expenses wp 431 (4,668.18)
Distribution Expenses (255.99)
Administrative and General Expenses (4,408.00)
Taxes (4.19)

Non-Allowed Expenses wp 432 (943.45)
Administrative and General Expenses (943.45)

Total 204,010.75 204,010.75

Summary by FERC Category
Distribution Expenses 170,800.15

Customer Accounts Expenses 864.55

Customer Service and Informational Expenses 3,604.73

Administrative and General Expenses 28,745.51

Taxes (4.19)

Total 204,010.75

Pro Forma Adjustment

Westfield Gas, LLC Attachment SEK-3
Pro Forma Net Operating Income Page 2
This schedule may reflect rounding differences

FERC # Account  Test Year Adjustments

 Pro forma

proposed

rates Reference for adjustments

48x, 49x Operating Revenues   5,671,283.60   2,673,496.85 8,344,780.45 DBA-1
80x, 81x Other Gas Supply Expenses   2,404,341.32   1,419,574.68 3,823,916.00 DBA-1

Gross Margin   3,266,942.28   1,253,922.17  4,520,864.45

Operations & Maintenance
870 Operation supervision and engineering. 7,251.03 857.95 8,108.98 wp 30x, 33x
874 Mains and services expenses. 219,707.76 169,838.09 389,545.85 wp 30x, 33x, 410, 413
878 Meter and house regulator expenses. 10,469.87 78.02 10,547.89 wp 30x, 33x
879 Customer installations expenses. 6,850.16 51.76 6,901.92 wp 30x, 33x
880 Other expenses. 52,347.72 (382.02) 51,965.70 wp 30x, 33x, 411, 413, 431
887 Maintenance of mains. (1,933.74) 87.57 (1,846.17) wp 30x, 33x
892 Maintenance of services. 2,580.97 268.46 2,849.43 wp 30x, 33x
893 Maintenance of meters and house regulators. 46.26 0.32 46.58 wp 30x, 33x
902 Meter reading expenses. 43,829.42 351.07 44,180.49 wp 30x, 33x
903 Customer records and collection expenses. 44,296.20 513.48 44,809.68 wp 30x, 33x, 413
904 Uncollectible accounts. 12,639.06 19.42 12,658.48 DBA-1
909 Informational and instructional advertising expenses. 4,192.67 (1,126.50) 3,066.17 wp 413
910 Miscellaneous customer service and informational expenses. 172,177.47 4,731.23 176,908.70 wp 30x, 33x, 410, 413
920 Administrative and general salaries. 723,994.22 7,775.71 731,769.93 wp 30x, 33x, 431
921 Office supplies and expenses. 86,403.80 584.88 86,988.68 wp 411, 413, 431, 432, 471
923 Outside services employed. 119,508.42 1,597.72 121,106.14 wp 411, 413, 431, 432
924 Property insurance. 7,598.37 1,698.80 9,297.17 wp 411
925 Injuries and damages. 79,431.38 8,516.59 87,947.97 wp 411, 413
926 Employee pensions and benefits. 28,506.57 10,790.56 39,297.13 wp 411, 412, 413, 431
928 Regulatory commission expenses. 5,682.76 160,006.36 165,689.12 DBA-1

930.2 Miscellaneous general expenses. 1,225.17 1,225.17
932 Maintenance of general plant. 13,692.96 (1,317.95) 12,375.01 wp 413, 431

Total Operations & Maintenance 1,640,498.50 364,941.52 2,005,440.02

Depreciation & Amortization
403 Depreciation Expense 643,774.09 (137,132.27) 506,641.82 wp 470
406 Amortization Expense 109,930.32 (109,930.32) - wp 471

Total Depreciation & Amortization 753,704.41 (247,062.59) 506,641.82

Taxes
408 Property taxes 145,304.17 3,582.45 148,886.62 wp 450
408 Utility receipts taxes 67,161.99 (67,161.99) - DBA-1
408 Misc. taxes 4.19 (4.19) - wp 431

Total Taxes 212,470.35 (63,583.73) 148,886.62

Net Operating Income 660,269.02 1,199,626.97 1,859,895.99

Westfield Gas, LLC Attachment SEK-4

Allowed Advertising included in Operations & Maintenance Expenses

Line Description Westfield SS Total

at WFG share

Conservation Messaging

1 Be WaterWise irrigation messaging 112 112

2 Earth Day Indiana event 25 25

3 Indianapolis Colts messaging 803 803

4 Total Conservation Messaging - 940 940

Conservation/Safety Messaging

5 Safety Campaign 359 359

6 Indianapolis Indians messaging 25 25

7 Total Conservation/Safety Messaging - 383 383

8 Total Allowed Advertising - 1,323 1,323

Westfield Gas, LLC Attachment SEK-5
Workpapers submitted by Petitioner's Witness Sabine E. Karner